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SANMA PROVINCIAL 
GOVERNMENT COUNCIL  

PO Box 239 Luganville Santo   
TEL 33830  VOIP 6710 

President 
Hon Bridley Livo 

Vice President 
Hon Tione Henry Jean Pierre 

Santo Constituency 
Hon Taravu Aru Aruduru 

Hon Tamata Gradock 

Hon Jacob Malacu 

Hon Joel Paul Iavre 

Hon Akum Christian 

Hon Uremoli Tives Voya 

Hon William Franklyn Ezra 

Hon Maliu Mele Tony 

Hon Turget Nickson Ambu 

Hon Natu Jerome 

Hon Naliupis Dany 

Hon Macrevet Jean Marie 

Hon Baia Jerry Ronro 

Hon Varavara Cyrillo 

Hon Toa Jean 

Hon Jarana Pasavo Tavui 

 
MANAGMENT 

Acting Secretary General  
Ms Carol Rovo 

rovo@vanuatu.gov.vu 

Assistant Secretary General  
Ms Carol Rovo 

rovo@vanuatu.gov.vu 

Accountant 
Mr Luciano Mahe 

lmahe@vanuatu.gov.vu 

Planner 
Mr Tommy Kalven 

tkaluen@vanuatu.gov.vu 
 
Office Manager: 
Ms.Ezpel Paul Wari 

www.facebook.com/ 
SANMA Provincial Government 
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SANMA AREA COUNCIL ADMINISTRATION 

NORTHWEST SANTO AREA COUNCIL 

Area Administrator Kalfau Lum 7312694 5677564 lkalfau@vanuatu.gov.vu 

Area Secretary Robsen Isaac  7386517  risaac@vanuatyu.gov.vu 

WEST SANTO AREA COUNCIL 

Area Administrator Samuel Kenneth  5224506 sakenneth@vanuatu.gov.vu 

Area Secretary Sairos Olonavari 7359213  sairosolonavari@gmail.com 

SOUTH SANTO 1 AREA COUNCIL 

Area Administrator Nelson Matavusi  7134637 5274849 Mnelson@vanuatu.gov.vu 

Area Secretary     

SOUTH SANTO 2 AREA COUNCIL 

Area Administrator Terry Daniel  7761368 5355481 tdaniel@vanuatu.gov.vu 

Area Secretary Lulu Vula  7344801 5909926  

CANAL FANAFO AREA COUNCIL 

Area Administrator Eli Kalnpel 7675758  ekalnpel@vanuatu.gov.vu 

Area Secretary Simeon Tanasok  5215403 stanasok@vanuatu.gov.vu 

SOUTH EAST SANTO AREA COUNCIL 

Area Administrator Sul Neveservet  5447449 sneveservet@vanuatu.gov.vu 

Area Secretary William Garae 7300824  garaew@vanuatu.gov.vu 

EAST SANTO AREA COUNCIL 

Area Administrator John Nicky Nampas 7662171 5392647 jnampas@vanuatu.gov.vu 

Area Secretary Angelo Wass 7353673 5613454 awass@vanuatu.gov.vu 

BIG BAY INLAND AREA COUNCIL 

Area Administrator Paul Mark 7350863 5471685 pjamaran@vanuatu.gov.vu 

Area Secretary Jacky Rav Garae 7390240 5253013 jagarae@vanuatu.gov.vu 

BIG BAY C AREA COUNCIL 

Area Administrator     

Area Secretary Simon Joseph 7377266  sijoseph@vanuatu.gov.vu 

WEST MALO AREA COUNCIL 

Area Administrator Alfred Viradingi    

Area Secretary Voriu Aru  7157018 5418566  

EAST MALO AREA COUNCIL 

Area Administrator Malon Rasu 7645971 5215045 rmalon@vanuatu.gov.vu 

Area Secretary Peter Lele 7387379  ptlele@vanuatu.gov.vu 
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